Spray Gun Manual + Best Practices
October 20, 2021
Table of Contents – English
Our Brands...................................................................................................................................................... 1
Company Information................................................................................................................................... 2
G21 HVLP Spray Gun................................................................................................................................... 3
Parts Diagram – 1 Component........................................................................................................... 4
Parts Diagram – 2 Component........................................................................................................... 5

25
24
07 32 06 31
32
56
35 59
05 04
5857
55 03 02 01
07 06 3132
7S I M A L F A  |  K U L K O T E
Parts Description - General
Item Part Number Description Quantity
GS-254G2120 Simalfa G21 | 1K, HVLP Spray Gun 2.0mm
01, 02, 03, 04 * G21-01-04-2.0 Simalfa G21 | 1K, Air Cap 2.0 mm (1-4)
01, 02, 03, 04 * G21AIRCAP202K Simalfa G21 | 2K, Air Cap 2.0 mm (1-4 w/ barb)
01, 02, 03, 04 * G21-01-04-2.5 Simalfa G21 | 1K, Air Cap 2.5 mm (1-4)
05 G21-05-2.0 Simalfa G21 | Fluid Nozzle 2.0 mm
05 G21-05-2.5 Simalfa G21 | Fluid Nozzle 2.5 mm
06 G21-06 Simalfa G21 | Needle Packing Teflon
07 G21-07 Simalfa G21 | Needle Packing Nut
08 G21-08 Simalfa G21 | Air Valve Shaft
09, 10, 11 * G21-11 Simalfa G21 | Brass Air Valve Body Set
12 G21-12 Simalfa G21 | Air Valve
13 G21-13 Simalfa G21 | Spring For Valve
14, 15 * G21-15 Simalfa G21 | Fluid Needle Guide
16 G21-16-2.0 Simalfa G21 | Fluid Needle 2.0 mm
16 G21-16-2.5 Simalfa G21 | Fluid Needle 2.5 mm (16)
17 G21-17 Simalfa G21 | Fluid Needle Spring
18 G21-18 Simalfa G21 | Plastic Packing
19 G21-19 Simalfa G21 | Fluid Adjustment Knob
20 G21-20 Simalfa G21 | Pattern Adjustment Valve Set
21 G21-21 Simalfa G21 | Air Adjusting Valve Set
22 G21-22 Simalfa G21 | Air Hose Joint
23 G21-23 Simalfa G21 | Fluid Nipple
24 G21-24 Simalfa G21 | Trigger
25 G21-25 Simalfa G21 | Trigger Pin
26 G21-26 Simalfa G21 | Trigger Washer
27 G21-27 Simalfa G21 | Trigger Locking Ring
31 G21-31 Simalfa G21 | Needle Packing Washer
32 G21-32 Simalfa G21 | Needle Packing Spring
55, 56 * G21-55-56 Simalfa G21 | Air Distribution Ring w/ Screws
* offered only as a complete set
8S I M A L F A  |  K U L K O T E
Parts Description - Kits
Item Part Number Description Quantity